(a) Share Capital

During the year, there has been change in the authorized 
share capital  &  Paid Up share capital of the Company 
consequent to Scheme of AmalgamaƟon & Arrangement.

As on March 31, 2024, the authorized share capital of the 
Company stood at Rs. 1,01,00,00,000 (One billion and ten 
million) comprising 10,10,00,000(One hundred and one 
million) equity shares of Rs. 10 each and paid-up Share 
Capital of the Company stood at Rs. 78,39,62,670(Seven 
hundred eighty-three million nine hundred sixty-two 
thousand six hundred seventy only) comprising 7,83,96,267 
(Seventy-eight million three hundred ninety-six thousand 
two hundred sixty-seven only ) 
In compliance with secƟon 42 and 62 of the Companies Act, 
2013 & rules made thereunder and the SEBI (LisƟng 
ObligaƟons and Disclosure Requirements) RegulaƟons, 
2015 (as amended) and pursuant to the resoluƟon of Board 
of Directors dated 4th June 2024 and of shareholders by